Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources		Form C-103 June 19, 2008		
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240			WELL API NO.		
District II	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		30-025-07625		
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 District III	1220 South St. Francis Dr.		5. Indicate Type of Lease		
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV	Santa Fe, NM 87505		STATE	FEE X	
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 37505	,		6. State Oil & Gas	Lease No.	
SUNDRY NOTION OF THE SUNDRY NOTION OF USE THIS FORM FOR PROPORE USE "APPLIPED PROPOSALS.)		OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or South Hobbs (Unit Agreement Nam	ne:
I. Type of Well: Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐	Other PxA'd	OBBS OCD	8. Well Number	2	
. Name of Operator Occidental Permian Ltd.	JL	JL 1 0 2014	9. OGRID Number	r 984	
. Address of Operator			10. Pool name or		
P.O. Box 4294. Houston. Well Location	TX 77210-4294	RECEIVED	Hobbs: Gray	ourg-San Andres	
Unit Letter D:	330 feet from the No	rth line and	330 feet fro	m the West	_line
Section 5	Township 19-S	Range 38-E	NMPM	County Lea	
	11. Elevation (Show whether 36	<i>DR, RKB, RT, GR, e</i> 29' DF	tc.)	CEANGER Úmrtia	
12. Check A	ppropriate Box to Indicate	Nature of Notice,	Report, or Other	Data	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:		l SUF	SEQUENT REI	PORT OF:	
ERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	<u> </u>				ıc []
<u> </u>	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK		ALTERING CASIN	
EMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILL		P AND A	
JLL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMENT	JOB		
OWNHOLE COMMINGLE					
THER: Remove Dry Hole Marke	er of PxA'd Well 💢	OTHER:			
orrecompletion. South Hobbs G/SA Unit N marker and install a ne owner, Mickey Welborn.	SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple to. 12 was pxa'd 12/30/97. w plate to the wellhead at The dry hole marker is bei	e Completions: Attac Oxy will dig out below ground lev	th wellbore diagram of the cur off the cur off the cur of per request of	of proposed completion rent dry hole the land	
and utilize all of his					
pud Date:	Rig Relea				
and utilize all of his pud Date:			ge and belief.		
pud Date:	above is true and complete to the	best of my knowleds	mpliance Analyst	DATE 7/9/14	
pud Date: dereby certify that the information of the control of t	above is true and complete to the	best of my knowleds	mpliance Analyst tephens@oxy.com		***************************************
pud Date:	above is true and complete to the	e best of my knowleds LE <u>Regulatory Co</u> Mark S nail address:	mpliance Analyst tephens@oxy.com	DATE <u>7/9/14</u>	***************************************

RE: Form C-103 (SHU No. 12)

HOBBS OCD

RE: Form C-103 (SHU No. 12)

Mark_Stephens@oxy.com Sent: Thursday, July 10, 2014 8:03 AM

To: Dickey, Sylvia, EMNRD

JUL 1 0 2014

RECEIVED

Thanks, Sylvia. I'll submit the subsequent report sundry when Glen finishes up over there.

Have a good one!

Mark Stephens

----Original Message----

From: Dickey, Sylvia, EMNRD [mailto:sylvia.dickey@state.nm.us]

Sent: Thursday, July 10, 2014 8:28 AM

To: Stephens, Mark E. (Houston)

Cc: Brown, Maxey G, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Form C-103 (SHU No. 12)

Mark;

We will sign for "record only" \cdot the attached NOI C103 and will be scanned into the online system.

Please submit Subsequent Report C103 for marker in mail for approval, once completed.

Thank you,

Sylvia A. Dickey 575-370-3188

From: Mark Stephens@oxy.com [Mark Stephens@oxy.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 10, 2014 6:06 AM

To: Dickey, Sylvia, EMNRD Cc: Glen Hubbard@oxy.com

Subject: Form C-103 (SHU No. 12)

Good Morning Sylvia,

Attached please find Form C-103 for Oxy's South Hobbs G/SA Unit No. 12 (30-025-07625). The C-103 is being furnished in regard to the email exchange you had in June with Glen Hubbard. If you would, please let me know if the attachment is acceptable for submittal or if you prefer that I mail the original signed C-103 to you. I have also attached the email chain along with the Subsequent Report C-103 accounting for the pxa of the well in December, 1997.

If you have any questions, please email or call. Thank you.

Mark Stephens Occidental Permian Ltd. Houston, TX

(713) 366-5158 <W>

email: Mark_Stephens@oxy.com

JUL 1 0 2014

Stephens, Mark E. (Houston)

From:

Hubbard, Glen F.

Sent:

Wednesday, July 09, 2014 10:24 AM

To:

Stephens, Mark E. (Houston)

Subject:

FW: DRY HOLE MARKER 30-025-07625

On getting dry hole marker above ground on shu 12 and install plate below ground who do I get to do c-103 to do work? Land owner wants to put up fence and utilize all of his lot.

From: Dickey, Sylvia, EMNRD [mailto:sylvia.dickey@state.nm.us]

Sent: Monday, June 30, 2014 10:52 AM

To: Hubbard, Glen F.

Cc: Brown, Maxey G, EMNRD

Subject: RE: DRY HOLE MARKER 30-025-07625

Good Morning Glen:

On the other note regarding Mickey Welborn. Since Mickey is the land owner, just get a noted statement regarding the request to cut below ground level, in reference to the dry hole marker. The statement can be noted on the C103.

Then, please follow the rule quidelines I submitted to you Thursday, rule 19.15.25.10.

Thanks,

sadickey

From: Glen Hubbard@oxy.com [Glen Hubbard@oxy.com]

Sent: Sunday, June 29, 2014 11:36 AM

To: Dickey, Sylvia, EMNRD

Subject: RE: DRY HOLE MARKER 30-025-07625

33-411 had 250 tbg and prod csg surface 0 and int 5 bled down gas to 0 through ½" valve 10 seconds. Will get truck out to bleed off and test if necessary.

From: Dickey, Sylvia, EMNRD [mailto:sylvia.dickey@state.nm.us]

Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2014 12:58 PM

To: Hubbard, Glen F.

Cc: Brown, Maxey G, EMNRD; Sonnamaker, William, EMNRD

Subject: DRY HOLE MARKER 30-025-07625

Glen:

After further discussion with Bill Sonnamaker, some items of concern need to be clarified before we approve any work performed on the DHM at this well. Bill gave me an api # 30-025-07625. Plugged well release of 8/22/2000. After reviewing pictures of the area surrounding the location, there may be a question as to the land ownership.

According to records, this location is on Patent land (fee owned). Any cutting of the dry hole marker may require the approval of the land owner and OCD before any modifications to the existing marker are performed.

We will forward this information to Maxey Brown, when he returns on Monday, June 30, 2014. He will be able to answer your question possibly at that time.

HOBBS OCD

Attached, please find the rule that applies 19.15.25.10 Plugging.

JUL 1 0 2014

Sylvia A. Dickey Compliance Officer 575-370-3188 575-393-6161 x112

RECEIVED